Commissioning of Servers and Storage (Disk Drives) at GDC published by GovTech Agency. 

Sl. No. RFB clause Existing Clause statement Amended clause statement 

1 ​
Section IV - Bidding 
Forms​
​
Form of Bid-Securing 
Declaration 

Bid Security amount of Nu. 
3,560,000 (Ngultrum Three 
Million Five Hundred Sixty 
Thousand)  

Bid Security amount of Nu. 
518,000 (Ngultrum Five 
Hundred Eighteen Thousand)  

The amendments form an integral part of the RFB and shall be binding on all bidders. You are 
kindly requested to consider and incorporate these amendments when preparing your bids. Please 
note that all other terms and conditions of the original RFB remain unchanged unless explicitly